Projected Voting Eligible Population for the U.S. and the States, 2020

www.demographics.coopercenter.org, www.statchatva.org

= [ JNIVERSITY | WELDON COOPER CENTER

JUIE "7\/IRGINIA

Demographics Research Group

2020 Voting Eligible Population

FIPS Geography Name Total Population Population 18 years and Population Eligible
over to Vote
United States 332,527,548 255,533,643 235,096,816
1 Alabama 4,911,278 3,794,865 3,708,400
2 Alaska 751,328 560,804 538,802
4 Arizona 7,268,694 5,542,739 5,047,694
5 Arkansas 3,038,491 2,321,465 2,235,281
6 California 40,438,640 30,725,594 25,969,063
8 Colorado 5,843,359 4,468,073 4,187,825
9 Connecticut 3,593,542 2,821,077 2,599,143
10 Delaware 987,393 771,868 728,271
11 District of Columbia 732,552 594,810 544,300
12 Florida 21,877,257 17,448,424 15,666,285
13 Georgia 10,725,351 8,090,620 7,556,321
15 Hawaii 1,453,902 1,144,188 1,041,028
16 Idaho 1,777,249 1,306,473 1,250,151
17 Illinois 12,791,188 9,806,847 9,002,766
18 Indiana 6,737,581 5,120,799 4,931,307
19 lowa 3,184,240 2,434,837 2,338,824
20 Kansas 2,936,212 2,206,635 2,091,775
21 Kentucky 4,498,533 3,478,433 3,386,259
22 Louisiana 4,742,900 3,600,691 3,496,266
23 Maine 1,338,780 1,084,351 1,065,256
24 Maryland 6,161,345 4,770,307 4,380,708
25 Massachusetts 6,982,092 5,524,230 5,025,984
26 Michigan 9,992,315 7,757,056 7,471,034
27 Minnesota 5,683,666 4,360,111 4,155,501
28 Mississippi 2,990,498 2,258,573 2,218,815
29 Missouri 6,161,471 4,745,305 4,630,032
30 Montana 1,074,635 838,573 829,837
31 Nebraska 1,956,876 1,471,225 1,396,245
32 Nevada 3,119,265 2,409,758 2,132,316
33 New Hampshire 1,352,917 1,085,046 1,056,872
34 New Jersey 9,088,074 7,051,314 6,281,898
35 New Mexico 2,099,134 1,602,020 1,495,092
36 New York 20,031,150 15,656,952 13,929,662
37 North Carolina 10,568,033 8,139,894 7,679,829
38 North Dakota 789,403 608,563 589,837
39 Ohio 11,705,262 9,052,443 8,818,560
40  Oklahoma 4,001,180 3,021,954 2,886,280
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Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

4,267,534
12,844,885
1,062,334
5,184,564
891,688
6,861,856
29,604,099
3,240,569
622,868
8,655,021
7,681,818
1,801,966
5,837,176
585,380

3,332,740
10,115,593
842,455
4,012,142
672,529
5,304,450
21,760,888
2,242,823
503,658
6,720,980
5,932,508
1,439,687
4,528,651
447,624

3,111,817
9,738,994
792,771
3,881,445
651,698
5,117,436
18,900,591
2,100,027
493,306
6,281,856
5,409,203
1,428,261
4,389,336
436,553

Notes: These numbers are constructed by applying the 2018 American Community Survey data on age and citizenship,
to the Weldon Cooper Center 2020 National Population Projections for 50 states and D.C.




